| CEP

/Tr

B 1cep




a Atiach base frame onto weight stack frame,

using mxbﬁﬁmo:_zm arm pad onto base frame,
2 x M2x70 bolts using

2 x M12 flat washers 2 x M10x30 dome type hex bolts
2 x M2 frange nuts & L2 x M0 spring washers

fol iowed by attaching 2 supporting legs ); 2 x M10 flat washers

onto main frame, using (8]

4 x M12x90 bolts
4 x M2 flat washers
4 x M12 frange nuts

b Attach top beam onto main
frzne, using: _

2 x {112x70 bolts

2 x 12 flat washers

iy

wov_n_”.wfwmaﬁ_mw:mwmmﬁhwm main W%“ e >wwmo_i:m seat pad onto base frame,
uprig't onto main frame, using: ﬁ.ﬁ“ using
4 x "12x%100 bol+ts ﬂﬁ“ 2 x M10x30 n.moam type hex bolts
4 x 112 flat washers ﬁﬁm w X “A_m ﬂ_“_:,w:m ﬁﬂmrmwm
4 x 12 frange nuts I/%ﬂﬂmm X at washers
i

¢ Pla. ing weight stack onto main
frare, using
2 x .uide rods
1 x wsight stack w/top plate f Atztaching back pad onto main upright,
2 x : ubber cushions using
2 x .uide rods securing sleeve 2 x MiOx70 dome type hex bolts
2 ¥ M0 spring washers

2 » MG fiat washers




deou)/daoie

AN




cab
le routing|

I




